
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYUSH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3710

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11TH AUGUST, 2023

“SETTING UP OF NATIONAL AYUSH INSTITUTES”

3710. MS. S. JOTHIMANI:

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:
a. whether the Government has any plans to establish AYUSH Institute of

National Importance in each State as recommended by 145th Departmentally Related Parliamentary Standing Committee (DRPSC);

b. if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise and if not, the reasons therefor;
c. whether the Government has any plans to establish such an institute in Tamil

Nadu;
d. if so, the time by which it is likely to be established along with its student

capacity; and
e. the likely impact on the curative healthcare system of Tamil Nadu after its

establishment?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) & (b) No, Sir.

(c) & (d) No, Sir.

(e) Does not arise.
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